
RESOLUTION NO. 1987-48 

AUTHORIZING AN ~aMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC 5216 FOR 
ANTI FREEZE AT AN INCREASED ESTIMATED COST OF 
$20,000.00. 
(Total Est. $66,555.00 - General Fund) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1986-5 
adopted January 7, 1986, authorized the General Manager to execute a contract 
with Universal Oil Company to furnish Anti Freeze; and 

WHEREAS, due to increased usage the original amount requested, 
Forty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Five & 00/i00 ($46,555,00) Dollars 

is insufficient; and 

WHEREAS, it is recommended that this contract be amended to 
assure an uninterrupted supply of Anti Freeze since the contract does 
not expire until July 31, 1987. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized 
to amend said contract to provide for additional funding in the amount 
of Twenty-Thousand & 00/i00 ($20,000.00) Dollars making a total expenditure 
of Sixty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Five & 00/i00 ($66,555.00) Dollars. 

Fund. 
Section 2. That these funds shall be payable out of the General 

Section 3. That all other conditions and provisions of the 
contract shall remain the same. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: March 3~ 

Attest: 

, 1987 

P~9~deng    ~ 

RESOLUTIONS 

8248 


